03/17/17 09:43 AM HOUSE RESEARCH CP/ML H0140A28

1.2	Page 4, lines 5 to 8, delete the new language and insert "and who were not serving in
1.3	an administrative function at a school district or school on the effective date of this section.
1.4	The six teachers must include at least the following:"
1.5	Page 4, before line 9, insert:
1.6	"(i) one teacher in a charter school;
1.7	(ii) one teacher licensed in either a geographic or license shortage area; and
1.8	(iii) one licensed speech therapist, school nurse, school social worker, or school
1.9	counselor;"
1.10	Page 12, line 30, after "sections" insert "120B.363,"
1.11	Page 34, line 18, delete "and"
1.12	Page 34, after line 18, insert
1.13	"(3) the candidate has obtained a passing score on all required licensure exams under
1.14	section 122A.185; and"
1.15	Page 34, line 19, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
1.16	Page 34, line 30, delete "sections 122A.183 and 122A.184, respectively," and insert
1.17	"section 122A.184"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 140, the fourth engrossment, as follows:

1.1